
 

 
 
 

THE CITY OF WOODBURN, OR 
 

INTENDS TO AWARD 
 

A CONTRACT AGREEMENT 
 

FOR THE 
 
 

WEST HAYES STREET IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 
 

TO  
 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 
 
 

AT THE 
 

MAY 9, 2022 
 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING 
 

AT 7:00 PM  
 

270 MONTGOMERY STREET, WOODBURN, OR 97071 
 
 

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT 
DAGO GARCIA, PE 

503-982-5248 
 



OPEN DATE: April 27, 2022 OPEN TIME: LOCATION: PW Annex
PROJECT NAME: WEST HAYES STREET IMPROVEMENT PROJECT PROJECT NUMBER:
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE: $3,000,000 TO $4,500,000 BID NUMBER:

BID

$3,108,244.60 

$3,159,101.30 

$3,246,100.00 

$3,295,500.00 

$3,319,000.00 

$3,774,090.21 

$4,408,228.00 

CITY OF WOODBURN - BID OPENING

2022-07
2015-001-20
2:00 PM

COMMENTS

LOWEST, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

-

-

CONTRACTOR

1. KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NW

2. M.L. HOUCK CONSTRUCTION

3. K&E EXCAVATING

-

-

-

TOTAL DID NOT MATCH ITEM TOTALS

The City of Woodburn intends to award a Contract Agreement to KNIFE RIVER at the May 9, 2022 Council Meeting

4. NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.

5. PACIFIC EXCAVATION 

6. KERR CONTRACTORS

7. KODIAK PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION
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