

# THE CITY OF WOODBURN, OR

## **INTENDS TO AWARD**

## A CONTRACT AGREEMENT

#### FOR THE

## WEST HAYES STREET IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

ТО

#### **KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST**

## AT THE

# MAY 9, 2022

#### **CITY COUNCIL MEETING**

#### AT 7:00 PM

#### 270 MONTGOMERY STREET, WOODBURN, OR 97071

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT DAGO GARCIA, PE 503-982-5248

CITY OF WOODBURN - BID OPENING			
OPEN DATE:	April 27, 2022	OPEN TIME:	2:00 PM LOCATION: PW Annex
PROJECT NAME:	WEST HAYES STREET IMPROVEMENT PROJECT	PROJECT NUMBER:	2015-001-20
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE:	\$3,000,000 TO \$4,500,000	BID NUMBER:	2022-07
CONTRACTOR		BID	COMMENTS
1. KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NW		\$3,108,244.60	LOWEST, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
2. M.L. HOUCK CONSTRUCTION		\$3,159,101.30	-
3. K&E EXCAVATING		\$3,246,100.00	-
4. NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO.		\$3,295,500.00	-
5. PACIFIC EXCAVATION		\$3,319,000.00	-
6. KERR CONTRACTORS		\$3,774,090.21	-
7. KODIAK PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION		\$4,408,228.00	TOTAL DID NOT MATCH ITEM TOTALS

The City of Woodburn intends to award a Contract Agreement to KNIFE RIVER at the May 9, 2022 Council Meeting